1
®
ISL6298
FN9173.4Data Sheet March 9, 2006
Li-ion/Li-Polymer Battery Charger
The ISL6298 is an integrated single-cell Li-ion or Li-polymer
battery charger optimized for low current applications. The
targeted applications include mini-disk (MD) players, Blue

• Technical Brief TB389 “PCB Land Pattern Design and
Surface Mount Guidelines for QFN Packages”
Ordering Information
PART # (NOTE)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-FREE)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6298CR4Z 6298CR4Z -20 to 70 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL6298CR4Z-T 6298CR4Z 16 Ld 4x4 QFN Tape and Reel
ISL6298-2CR3Z 982Z -20 to 70 10 Ld 3x3 DFN L10.3x3
ISL6298-2CR3Z-T 982Z 10 Ld 3x3 DFN Tape and Reel
ISL6298-2CR4Z 6298CR4Z -20 to 70 16 Ld 4x4 QFN L16.4x4
ISL6298-2CR4Z-T 6298CR4Z 16 Ld 4x4 QFN Tape and Reel
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
Pinouts
ISL6298 (16 LD QFN)
TOP VIEW
ISL6298 (10 LD DFN)
TOP VIEW
1